## ORDINANCE NO. 22-2024 OF THE CITY OF BURLINGTON AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION PER N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53 FOR THE PREPARATION OF TAX MAPS

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Common Council of the City of Burlington, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53 (Ch. 48, P.L. 1956, as amended by Ch. 144, P.L. 1965 and Ch. 38, P.L. 1969) the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand dollars (\$75,000.00) is hereby appropriated for the engagement of special consultants for the preparation of tax maps, and shall be deemed a special emergency authorization as defined and provided for in N.J.S.A. 40A:4-55.

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** the authorization to finance the appropriation shall be provided for in succeeding annual budgets by the inclusion of at least 1/5 of the amount authorized, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-55c.

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law.

Passed Common Council,			
		George Chachis, President Common Council	
Approved,			
	Barry W. Conawa	Barry W. Conaway, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
	Introduction:	07/02/24	
	Publication:	07/05/24	
	2 <sup>nd</sup> & Final:	07/16/24	
Cindy A. Crivaro, RMC	Publication:	07/22/24	
Municipal Clerk	Effective:	08/11/24	